

## Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was

RESOLUTION 7-29-92-C

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian tribe organized under a constitution and by-laws ratified November 14, 1936 by the tribal membership and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on December 21, 1936; and a federal corporate charter issued on April 14, 1937 by the Secretary of the Interior and ratified on May 1, 1937 by the tribal membership; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council as governing body of the Oneida Tribe delegated its corporate power to purchase lands on behalf of the Oneida Tribe to the Oneida Business Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee, after a recommendation by the Oneida Land Committee, determined on February 26, 1992 that it is in the best interest of the Oneida Tribe to purchase property located in Sections 16 and 21, Township 23 North, Range 18 East, Town of Oneida, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, commonly referred to as the "Krahn Property"; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee delegated to the Oneida Negotiations Committee the authority to negotiate the terms and method of purchase of the "Krahn Property" from the Farm Credit Bank of St. Paul; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Negotiations Committee, acting under its authority determined that of said purchase should be made by land contract for a purchase price of \$270,000; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee approves of said method and amount of purchase,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Business Committee on behalf of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin designates Chairman Richard Hill and Treasurer Loretta Metoxen to act in its stead as signatories to the land contract for the "Krahn Property" binding the Oneida Tribe to such terms and conditions stated in the land contract.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business
Committee is comprised of members, of whom members constituting a quorum, were
present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 29th day of July 1992; that the
foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of
members against, and members not voting.

AMELIA CORNELIUS, Secretary
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin